

COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Education and Career Development, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 115, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 1, between lines 4 and 5, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 2 "Sec. 1. This chapter applies to a state educational institution
- 3 only if at least two hundred (200) veteran students are enrolled in
- 4 the state educational institution."
- 5 Page 1, line 5, delete "Sec. 1." and insert "Sec. 2."
- 6 Page 1, line 7, delete "Sec. 2." and insert "Sec. 3."
- 7 Page 1, line 8, delete "section 9" and insert "section 10".
- 8 Page 1, line 9, delete "Sec. 3." and insert "Sec. 4."
- 9 Page 1, line 12, delete "Sec. 4." and insert "Sec. 5."
- 10 Page 2, line 1, delete "Sec. 5." and insert "Sec. 6."
- 11 Page 2, line 2, delete "section 7" and insert "section 8".
- 12 Page 2, line 3, delete "Sec. 6." and insert "Sec. 7."
- 13 Page 2, line 8, delete "Sec. 7." and insert "Sec. 8."
- 14 Page 2, line 13, delete "Sec. 8." and insert "Sec. 9."
- 15 Page 2, between lines 13 and 14, begin a new line block indented
- 16 and insert:
- 17 "(1) Provide on its application for admission a question asking
- 18 whether the applicant is currently or has ever been a member
- 19 of the armed forces and an instruction directing the applicant,
- 20 if the applicant has been a member of the armed forces, to
- 21 indicate on the application whether the applicant received an

- 1 **honorable discharge."**
- 2 Page 2, line 14, delete "(1)" and insert "**(2)**".
- 3 Page 2, line 18, delete "(2)" and insert "**(3)**".
- 4 Page 2, line 18, delete "accommodations" and insert
- 5 **"accommodations, in compliance with the federal Americans with**
- 6 **Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. 12101 et seq.)"**.
- 7 Page 2, line 21, delete "(3)" and insert "**(4)**".
- 8 Page 2, line 23, delete "(4)" and insert "**(5)**".
- 9 Page 2, line 27, delete "(5)" and insert "**(6)**".
- 10 Page 2, line 28, delete "and" and insert "**at the state educational**
- 11 **institution."**
- 12 Page 2, delete lines 29 through 30.
- 13 Page 2, line 31, delete "Sec. 9." and insert "**Sec. 10.**".
- 14 Page 3, delete lines 30 through 42.
- 15 Delete page 4.
- (Reference is to SB 115 as introduced.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass .

Committee Vote: Yeas 11, Nays 0.

Senator Kruse, Chairperson